general meeting, be and is hereby accorded to increase Remunerations Limit in the Situation of no
Profit or its Profit are Inadequate to the Managing Director/Whole time Director/Executive Director
of the Company under the Section- II of The Schedule-V of Companies Act 2013, up to ̀  1,68,00,000/
- p.a (Rupees One Crore Sixty eight Lacs Only) as per MCA Notification dated 12th September,
2018."

"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors be and is hereby authorized to alter and vary
the terms and conditions of remuneration of Managing Director/Whole time Director/Executive
Director subject to the same not exceeding the limits specified under Section 197 read with Schedule

[...]

5 of this Notice.

Item No. 6:

The Member may note that the board of director of the Company at their meeting, approve the maximum
Remuneration of all Managerial Persons of the Company under the limit as prescribed in schedule V of
Companies Act, 2013 up to ` 1,68,00,000/- P.a (Rupees One Crore Sixty eight Lacs Only) as per MCA
Notification dated 12th September, 2018, subject to approval of shareholders at this Annual General
Meeting.

Where in any financial year during the currency of tenure of Managerial person, a company has no
profit or its profits are inadequate, it may pay remuneration to the managerial person not exceeding the